

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$8.00

WINDHOEK - 26 January 2023

No. 8015

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

No. 21 Bank of Namibia: Characteristics of the modified N\$20.00 and N\$200.00 banknotes to be issued by the Bank of Namibia

General Notice

BANK OF NAMIBIA

No. 21

CHARACTERISTICS OF THE MODIFIED N\$20.00 AND N\$200.00 BANKNOTES TO BE ISSUED BY THE BANK OF NAMIBIA

On 1 June 2020, His Excellency, the President of the Republic of Namibia, Dr. Hage G. Geingob appointed Mr. Johannes !Gawaxab as the new Governor of the Bank of Namibia.

In terms of section 40(2) of the Bank of Namibia Act, Act 1 of 2020 as amended, the Bank of Namibia hereby publishes the updated features of the modified N\$20.00 and N\$200.00 banknotes which will be issued by the Bank of Namibia in February 2023. The Banknotes have been approved by the Minister of Finance under section 40(1) of the Bank of Namibia Act.

As per the practice dictated in the currency industry, the signature of the incumbent Governor should feature as part of the security features on banknotes, which necessitated the changes announced in the characteristics of the modified N\$20.00 and N\$200.00 banknote denominations.

2023

Page

1

Banknotes:

1. The modified N\$20.00 banknote features:

- a) The Governor of the Bank of Namibia Mr. Johannes !Gawaxab's signature in raised ink on the obverse side of the banknote.
- b) All other features remain unchanged on both the obverse and reverse side of the banknote.

N\$20.00: Obverse



N\$20.00: Reverse



2. The modified N\$200.00 banknote features:

- a) The Governor of the Bank of Namibia Mr. Johannes !Gawaxab's signature in raised ink on the obverse side of the banknote.
- b) All other features remain unchanged on both the obverse and reverse side of the banknote.

N\$200.00: Obverse



N\$200.00: Reverse

